

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
O.S(Will) Case No. 01 Of 2022

Order No. 16 dt.07/08/2024 :-

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW1.

Parties file hazira.

PW-1 namely/Smt. Arati Mitra is present on dock and she is examined-in-full and discharged.

Petitioner files a petitioner for adjournment further evidence on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **16/11/2024** for evidence of PW2.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)